
Radiation Protection and Shielding Division 

1998-1999 Executive Committee Officers and Members 

 
OFFICERS 
1998 Bernadette L. Kirk    Chair 
1998 Robert C. Little      Vice Chair 
1998 Jennifer E. Tanner    Secretary 
1998 Jeffrey C. Ryman      Treasurer 
 
RPSD Executive Board MEMBERS 
2001 W. Marc Blumberg 
2001 Daniel T. Ingersoll 
2001 John Valentine 
2000 Donald J. Dudziak 
2000 Jeffrey O. Johnson 
2000 James K. Warkentin 
1999 Cris S. Eberle 
1999 Bernadette L. Kirk 
1999 Robert C. Little 
1999 Jeffrey C. Ryman 
1999 Keith B. Spinney 
1999 Jennifer E. Tanner 
 
EX-OFFICIO 
Joseph C. Braun 
Jess Greenborg 
 
STAFF LIAISON 
Sharon Kerrick 
 
Ms. Bernadette L. Kirk, Chair  
Phone# 423-574-6176  
Fax# 423-574-6182  
E-Mail: blk@ornl.gov   
 



Mr. Robert C. Little, Vice Chair  
Phone# 505-665-3487  
Fax# 505-665-5538  
E-Mail: rcl@lanl.gov  
 
Ms. Jennifer E. Tanner, Secretary  
Phone# 509-375-6626  
Fax# 509-375-6936  
E-Mail: je_tanner@pnl.gov  
 
Dr. Jeffrey C. Ryman, Treasurer  
Phone# 615-576-4423  
Fax# 615-576-3513  
E-Mail: cjr@ornl.gov  
 
Mr. W. Mark Blumberg  
Phone# 301-415-1083  
Fax#   
E-Mail: wmb1@nrc.gov   
 
Dr. Donald J. Dudziak  
Phone# 919-515-2301  
Fax# 919-515-5115  
E-Mail: dudziak@ncsu.edu  
 
Dr. Cris S. Eberle  
Phone# 208-533-7371  
Fax# 208-533-7471  
E-Mail: cris@anl.gov  
 
Mr. Jess Greenborg  
Phone# 509-376-3482  
Fax# 509-376-6282  
E-Mail: jess_greenborg@rl.gov  
 
Mr. Daniel T. Ingersoll  



Phone# 423-574-6102  
Fax# 423-574-9619  
E-Mail: dti@ornl.gov  
 
Dr. Jeffrey O. Johnson  
Phone# 423-574-5262  
Fax# 423-574-9619  
E-Mail: joj@ornl.gov   
 
Mr. Keith B. Spinney  
Phone# 508-568-2039  
Fax# 508-568-3711  
E-Mail: spinney@yankee.com  
 
Dr. Nick Tsoulfanidis  
Phone# 573-341-4745  
Fax# 573-341-4192  
E-Mail: tsoul@umr.edu  
 
Prof. John D. Valentine  
Phone# 404-894-3745 
Fax# 404-894-3745 
E-Mail: john.valentine@me.gatech.edu  
 
Mr. James Karl Warkentin  
Phone# 254-897-8642  
Fax# 254-897-0545  
E-Mail: Kwarkent@tuelectric.com  
 
Dr. Joseph C. Braun, Ex-Officio  
 
Phone# 630-252-5574  
Fax# 630-252-4500  
E-Mail: joebraun@anl.gov  
 
Sharon Kerrick, Staff Liaison  



Phone# 708-579-8230  
Fax# 708-352-0499  
E-Mail: skerrick@ans.org  
 
Program 
Raymond T. Klann                     
Phone: 630-252-4305 
Fax: 630-252-1885 
e-mail: klann@anl.gov 
 
                               
Membership  
Jennifer Tanner                                          
Phone:  509-375-6856           
Fax:    509-375-2636              
e-mail: je_tanner@ccmail.pnl.gov 
 
Standards Liaison                             
Bill Hopkins                                       
Phone:  301-417-3341       
Fax:    301-869-7084              
e-mail: whopkins@bechtel.com 
 
Honors and Awards 
Mike Momeni 
Phone:  217-785-9925 
Fax:    217-524-0026         
e-mail: mhmomeni@fgi.net 
 
Benchmarks 
Hamilton T. Hunter 
Phone# 423-574-6176  
Fax# 423-574-6182  
E-Mail: h3o@ornl.gov   


